

INVITATION TO BID
FOR
BEL LIDO BRIDGE REHABILITATION
BID No.: 25-003
BID PROPOSAL

Date: October 21st, 2025

To All Bidders:

The undersigned declares that he/she has carefully examined the specifications and is thoroughly familiar with its provisions and with the quality, type and grade of product/service called for.

Basis of Award: It is the intent of the Town to award the Bid to one vendor who is the lowest responsive and responsible bidder of the option that the Town chooses. Due to budgetary constraints, the Town reserves the right to award whichever option is in the Towns best interest. **ALL PRICES MUST BE HELD FOR A MINIMUM OF 120 DAYS AFTER THE BID DUE DATE.**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST. QTY.	UNIT PRICE (in words)		UNIT PRICE		EXTENDED TOTAL PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION - BRIDGE & ROADWAY	LS	1	Fifty Five Thousand	\$	55,000	\$	55,000.00
				Dollars				
				Zero				
				Cents				
2	BONDS AND INSURANCE	LS	1	Fifteen Thousand	\$	15,000	\$	15,000.00
				Dollars				
				Zero				
				Cents				

3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	Fourty Five Thousand Dollars	\$	45,000	\$	45,000.00
				Zero Cents				
4	PROFESSIONAL AUDIO/VIDEO OF CONSTRUCTION SITE	LS	1	Seventy Five Hundred Dollars	\$	7,500	\$	7,500.00
				Zero Cents				
5	AS-BUILT RECORD DRAWINGS	LS	1	Six Thousand Dollars	\$	6,000	\$	6,000.00
				Zero Cents				
6	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION MEASURES	LS	1	Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars	\$	6,750	\$	6,750.00
				Zero Cents				
7	CONCRETE PATCH REPAIR	EA	1	Four Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Five Dollars	\$	4,725	\$	4,725.00
				Zero Cents				

8	CONCRETE PIER ENCASEMENT (PILE 3-1, 2-1, 2-2, & 2-5)	EA	4	Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred	\$	31,900	\$	127,600.00
				Dollars				
				Zero				
				Cents				
9	EPOXY CRACK REPAIR	EA	2	Seventeen Hundred	\$	1,700	\$	3,400.00
				Dollars				
				Zero				
				Cents				
10	CHEMICAL GROUTING AT APPROACH SLABS	CF	400	One Hundred Fifty Five	\$	155	\$	62,000.00
				Dollars				
				Zero				
				Cents				
11	REMOVAL/REINSTALLATION OF GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (AS NEEDED)	LS	1	Six Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty	\$	6,750	\$	6,750.00
				Dollars				
				Zero				
				Cents				
12	1" MILL EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND HAULOFF	SY	424	Thirty Five	\$	35	\$	14,840.00
				Dollars				
				Zero				
				Cents				

13	OVERLAY: SUPERPAVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SP-9.5	TON	19.3	One Thousand Twenty	\$	1,020	\$	19,686.00
				Dollars				
				Zero				
				Cents				
14	TRAFFIC SIGNAGE & STRIPING	LS	1	Seventy Five Hundred	\$	7,500	\$	7,500.00
				Dollars				
				Zero				
				Cents				
15	REMOVE & INSTALL DECORATIVE BRIDGE RAILING CAP	LF	140	Four Hundred Thirty Two	\$	432	\$	60,480.00
				Dollars				
				Zero				
				Cents				
16	CLEANING & COATING SURFACES CLASS 5	SF	2330	Twelve	\$	12	\$	27,960.00
				Dollars				
				Zero				
				Cents				
17	RESTORATION	LS	1	Sixty Thousand	\$	60,000	\$	60,000.00
				Dollars				
				Zero				
				Cents				

18	UNDEFINED ALLOWANCE	AL	1	Twenty Thousand Dollars	\$	20,000	\$	20,000.00
				Zero				
				Cents				

TOTAL COST OF BASE BID
 BID ITEMS 1 – 18 (in numbers) \$ 550,191.00

TOTAL COST OF BASE BID
 BID ITEMS 1 – 18 (in words) Five Hundred Fifty Thousand One Hundred Ninety One Dollars Zero Cents

Southern Road & Bridge, LLC
 COMPANY NAME


 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

727-940-5395
 TELEPHONE NUMBER

Lucas L. Pappas
 PRINTED NAME

prequal@southernrb.com
 EMAIL ADDRESS

Managing Member
 TITLE

THE REMAINDER OF THE PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.